DX10BM-100SE Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number DX10BM-100SE-DG
Manufacturer Hirose Electric Co Ltd
Manufacturer Product Number DX10BM-100SE
Description CONN MINI HD RCPT 100P R/A SLDR
Detailed Description 100 Position Receptacle Connector Miniature High
Density (HD) Panel Mount, Through Hole, Right Ang

3)  Cover case type
CV: Over mold cover case
Ordering Information Material Treatment
1.1 Overmold Cover
DX30M-68-CV（10）
HRS No. No.of pin Parts No. A B C D
Applicable plug unit
IDC type Solder type
RoHS
CL230-5051-7-10
CL230-5052-0-10
CL230-5053-2-10
CL230-5054-5-10
14
20
26
36
DX30M-14-CV（10）
DX30M-20-CV（10）
DX30M-26-CV（10）
DX30M-36-CV（10）
17.09
20.90
24.80
31.06
11.50 25.79 ø6.3
ø6.7
DX30AM-14P
DX30AM-20P
DX30AM-26P
DX30AM-36P
─
DX40M-20P
─
─
YES
14.50 29.60
15.00 33.50 ø7.0
ø8.115.75 39.80
CL230-5055-8-10 50 DX30M-50-CV（10） 39.95 DX30AM-50P ─ø8.716.00 48.70
CL230-5056-0-10 68 DX30M-68-CV（10） 51.38 DX30AM-68P ─8.7×10.2717.57 60.13
Unit: mm
Cover case and plug unit
Right angle type
Receptacle
Straight type IDC type
DX30M-14-CV（10）＋DX30AM-14P
DX30M-20-CV（10）＋DX30AM-20P
DX30M-26-CV（10）＋DX30AM-26P
DX30M-36-CV（10）＋DX30AM-36P
DX10M-14S（E）, DX10GM-14SE
DX10M-20S（E）, DX10GM-20SE
DX10M-26S（E）, DX10GM-26SE
DX10M-36S（E）, DX10GM-36SE
─
─
─
DX33AM-36S
DX20M-14S
DX20M-26S
DX20M-20S
DX20M-36S
DX30M-50-CV（10）＋DX30AM-50P DX10M-50S（E）, DX10GM-50SE DX33AM-50SDX20M-50S
DX30M-68-CV（10）＋DX30AM-68P DX10M-68S（E）, DX10GM-68SE DX33AM-68SDX20M-68S
General List of Engagement Combinations
Item
Overmold
cover case

Blank : (Receptacle case material: zinc alloy die cast)
G      : (Receptacle case material: steel)
Ordering Information 4)  No. of pins: 14, 20, 26, 36, 50, 68
5)  Mating type  S: Receptacle
6)  Board-fitting type
Blank : Screw on type
E       : Lock pin type
7)  Individual specifications
(50)    :Dip portion gold plated
Material Treatment
Item
Receptacle case
Shell
Insulators
Female terminal
Material
Zinc alloy die cast or steel
Steel
PBT
Copper alloy
Remarks
Nickel plating
Nickel plating
Black（UL94V-0）
Selective gold plating3.1 Board Screw on Type
DX10GM-68S（50） HRS No. No.of pin Parts No. A B C D E RoHS
CL230-5223-0-50
CL230-5177-5-50
CL230-5225-6-50
CL230-5226-9-50
14
20
26
36
DX10G1M-14S（50）
DX10GM-20S（50）
DX10G1M-26S（50）
DX10G1M-36S（50）
23.64
27.45
31.26
37.61
17.14 29.54 7.62 23.64
27.45
31.26
37.61
YES
20.95 33.35 11.43
24.76 37.16 15.24
31.11 43.51 21.59
CL230-5227-1-50 50 DX10G1M-50S（50） 46.50 46.5040.00 52.40 30.48
CL230-5181-2-50 68 DX10GM-68S（50） 57.93 57.9351.43 63.83 41.91
Unit: mm
3.2 Board Lock Pin Harpoon Type
DX10G1M-50SE（50）
HRS No. No.of pin Parts No. A B C D E RoHS
CL230-5210-9-50
CL230-5130-1-50
CL230-5212-4-50
CL230-5213-7-50
14
20
26
36
DX10G1M-14SE（50）
DX10GM-20SE（50）
DX10G1M-26SE（50）
DX10G1M-36SE（50）
23.64
27.45
31.26
37.61

CV1: Overmold cover case
CV2: Die cast cover
Ordering Information Material Treatment
1.1 Overmold Cover
Item Material
Overmold cover
Die cast cover
Stainless steel, Synthetic resin
Zinc alloy die cast
Remarks
Dark grey
Silver coated
Cover case and plug unit
Right angle type
Receptacle
Ferrite core type
DX30M-100-CV1＋DX30AM-100P
DX30M-110-CV1＋DX30AM-110P
DX10AM-100SE2（50）, DX10AM-100SE1（50）
DX10AM-110SE2（50）, DX10AM-110SE1（50）
DX10AMF-100SE1（50）
─
List of Engagement Combinations
DX30M-100-CV1
DX30M-110-CV1
HRS No Part No. RoHS
CL230-5093-7 DX30M-100-CV1 YES
HRS No Part No. RoHS
CL230-5083-3 DX30M-110-CV1 YES
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
04/2009
DX10BM-100SE Hirose Electric Co Ltd CONN MINI HD RCPT 100P R/A SLDR
233
7.2 Die Cast Cover
List of Engagement Combinations
DX30M-68-CV2
HRS No. No.of pin Parts No. A B C
Applicable plug unit
IDC type
RoHS
CL230-5059-9
CL230-5060-8
CL230-5061-0
68
80
100
DX30M-68-CV2
DX30M-80-CV2
DX30M-100-CV2
11.00
12.50
14.00
64.93 49.68 DX30AM-68P
DX30AM-80P
DX30AM-100P
YES72.55 57.30
85.25 70.00
Unit: mm
Cover case and plug unit
Right angle type
Receptacle
Straight DIP type Ribbon cable type
DX30M-68-CV2＋DX30AM-68P
DX30M-80-CV2＋DX30AM-80P
DX30M-100-CV2＋DX30AM-100P
DX10BM-68S（50）, DX10BM-68SE（50）
DX10BM-80S（50）, DX10BM-80SE（50）
DX10BM-100S（50）, DX10BM-100SE（50）
DX33AM-68S-LNA（50）DX20BM-68S（50）
DX20BM-80S（50）
DX20BM-100S（50） ─
─

B: Receptacle case material ─ Zinc alloy die cast
4)  No. of pins: 68, 80, 100, 110
Ordering Information 5)  Mating type  S: Receptacle
6)  Board fitting type
Blank : Screw on type
E        : Lock pin round type
E1      : Lock pin harpoon type (Board thickness 1.6mm)
E2      : Lock pin harpoon type (Board thickness 1.2mm)
7)  Individual specifications
(50)   :Dip portion gold plated
Material Treatment
Item
Receptacle case
Shell
Insulators
Female terminal
Material
Zinc alloy die cast or steel
Steel
PBT resin
Copper alloy
Remarks
Nickel plating
Nickel plating
Black（UL94V-0）
Selective gold plating
8.1 Board Screw on Type
DX10BM-68S（50）
HRS No. No.of pin Parts No. A B C D RoHS
CL230-5008-8-50
CL230-5009-0-50
CL230-5010-0-50
68
80
100
DX10BM-68S（50）
DX10BM-80S（50）
DX10BM-100S（50）
57.93
65.55
78.25
63.83 41.91 57.93
YES71.45 49.53 65.55
84.15 62.23 78.25
Unit: mm
8.2 Board Lock Pin Harpoon Type
DX10AM-110SE2（50）
HRS No. No.of pin Parts No. A B C D E RoHS
CL230-5137-0-50
CL230-5089-0-50
CL230-5138-3-50
CL230-5088-7-50
100
100
110
110
DX10AM-100SE2（50）
DX10AM-100SE1（50）
DX10AM-110SE2（50）
DX10AM-110SE1（50）
78.25
78.25
84.60
84.60